Georgian Court University

End of Course Reflection Multiple Choice Questions - Fall 2023

How often have you taught this course?
Between 2-4 semesters

Between 5-7 semesters

More than 7 semesters

This is my first time teaching the course.

How was this course taught?

Face-to-face

Hybrid, with some face-to-face meetings
Hybrid, with some virtual synchronous meetings
Independent study

Online - no scheduled meetings

Please identify course options.

None of the above

Service Learning is available with this course
This course is a Writing Intensive course

This course supports faculty/student research

Think of ONE thing that you will change or adjust when you teach this
course again. Select the topic category for this question and write out your

response in the next question.
Adaptation of course to meet students' needs
Course assessment

Course assignment

Course content

| will keep everything the same
Other category not listed

Real life application and examples
Teaching strategy

Use of external resources

Use of technology

Think of ONE thing that you will keep doing in the same way when you
teach this course again. Select the topic category for this question and write

out your response in the next question.
Adaptation of course to meet students' needs
Course assessment

Course assignment

Course content

| will keep everything the same

Real life application and examples

Teaching strategy

Use of external resources

Use of technology

Sum of Response Count
144
32
30
59
23
145
78
37

20
158
97
15
33
13

145

32
12
35

15
10
11

145

Sum of Percent
99%
22%
21%
41%
16%
100%
54%
26%
6%

1%
14%
109%
67%
10%
23%
9%

100%
4%
6%

22%
8%
24%
5%
6%
10%
7%
8%

100%
7%
4%
19%

37%
16%
6%
5%
2%
3%



Think of ONE thing that you will stop doing in the same way when you teach
this course again. Select the topic category for this question and write out

your response in the next question.
Adaptation of course to meet students' needs
Course assessment

Course assignment

Course content

| will keep everything the same

Other category not listed

Real life application and examples
Teaching strategy

Use of external resources

Use of technology

What is the type of course?

Graduate course

Undergraduate internship, practicum, or clinic experience
Undergraduate laboratory or clinical course
Undergraduate research with faculty
Undergraduate, General Education
Undergraduate, Major elective
Undergraduate, Major required

What is your school affiliation?

Arts and Sciences

Business and Digital Media

Education

Not sure

Nursing

Which one of the GCU Mercy Core Values did you deliberately stress and
integrate into this course? You may choose more than one, but please be
specific in stating how you incorporated the value(s) into your coursework

and instruction.*

Compassion

Integrity

Justice

No Mercy value emphasized in this course.

Respect

Service

With which of the Graduate Student Learning Goals does your selected

course learning outcome align? Check all that apply. Skip this question if

the course is an undergraduate course.

Effective Communication

Knowledge

Leadership and Ethics

Mercy Values Integration

Scholarly Inquiry

With which of the Undergraduate Student Learning Goals does your
selected course learning outcome align? Check all that apply. Skip this
question if the course is a graduate course.*

Foundational Knowledge

Intellectual and Practical Skills

Knowledge and Skills in a Major Area of Study

Mercy Integration

Personal and Social Responsibility

(blank)

145

145
35

46

51
144
89
13
20

21

275
61
60
34
21
70
29

137
26
44
20
26
21

237
69
55
47
30
36

100%
1%
8%

11%
3%
50%
6%
2%
10%
5%
3%
100%
24%
1%
3%
1%
32%
4%
35%
99%
61%
9%
14%
1%
14%

190%
42%
41%
23%
14%
48%
20%

94%
18%
30%
14%
18%
14%

163%
48%
38%
32%
21%
25%



Grand Total 1820 1255%

Note: Faculty were asked to choose one Fall 2023 course for this survey. Some faculty chose to respond for more than one
course. Some questions allowed for more than one response as well (*). In all, 102 faculty responded with at least one
course.



	Sheet2

