Georgian Court University

nd of Course Reflection Multiple Choice Questions - Fall 2023	Sum of Response Count	Sum of Percer
How often have you taught this course?	144	99%
Between 2-4 semesters	32	22%
Between 5-7 semesters	30	21%
More than 7 semesters	59	41%
This is my first time teaching the course.	23	16%
How was this course taught?	145	100%
Face-to-face	78	54%
Hybrid, with some face-to-face meetings	37	26%
Hybrid, with some virtual synchronous meetings	9	6%
Independent study	1	1%
Online - no scheduled meetings	20	14%
Please identify course options.	158	109%
None of the above	97	67%
Service Learning is available with this course	15	10%
This course is a Writing Intensive course	33	23%
This course supports faculty/student research	13	9%
Think of ONE thing that you will change or adjust when you teach this		
course again. Select the topic category for this question and write out your		
response in the next question.	145	100%
Adaptation of course to meet students' needs	6	4%
Course assessment	8	6%
Course assignment	32	22%
Course content	12	8%
I will keep everything the same	35	24%
Other category not listed	7	5%
Real life application and examples	9	6%
Teaching strategy	15	10%
Use of external resources	10	7%
Use of technology	11	8%
Think of ONE thing that you will keep doing in the same way when you		
teach this course again. Select the topic category for this question and write		
out your response in the next question.	145	100%
Adaptation of course to meet students' needs	10	7%
Course assessment	6	4%
Course assignment	28	19%
Course content	54	37%
I will keep everything the same	23	16%
Real life application and examples	9	6%
Teaching strategy	7	5%
Use of external resources	3	2%
Use of technology	5	3%

	145	100%
your response in the next question. Adaptation of course to meet students' needs	2	1%
Course assessment	12	8%
Course assignment	16	11%
Course content	5	3%
I will keep everything the same	73	50%
Other category not listed	9	6%
Real life application and examples	3	2%
Teaching strategy	14	10%
Use of external resources	7	5%
Use of technology	4	3%
What is the type of course?	145	100%
Graduate course	35	24%
Undergraduate internship, practicum, or clinic experience	2	1%
Undergraduate laboratory or clinical course	4	3%
Undergraduate research with faculty	1	1%
Undergraduate, General Education	46	32%
Undergraduate, Major elective	6	4%
Undergraduate, Major elective Undergraduate, Major required	51	35%
What is your school affiliation?	144	99%
Arts and Sciences	89	61%
Business and Digital Media	13	9%
Education	20	14%
Not sure		14%
Not sure	1 21	14%
Which one of the GCU Mercy Core Values did you deliberately stress and integrate into this course? You may choose more than one, but please be		
integrate into this course? You may choose more than one, but please be specific in stating how you incorporated the value(s) into your coursework	275	190%
integrate into this course? You may choose more than one, but please be specific in stating how you incorporated the value(s) into your coursework and instruction.*	275	190% 42%
integrate into this course? You may choose more than one, but please be specific in stating how you incorporated the value(s) into your coursework and instruction.* Compassion	61	42%
integrate into this course? You may choose more than one, but please be specific in stating how you incorporated the value(s) into your coursework and instruction.* Compassion Integrity	61 60	42% 41%
integrate into this course? You may choose more than one, but please be specific in stating how you incorporated the value(s) into your coursework and instruction.* Compassion Integrity Justice	61 60 34	42% 41% 23%
integrate into this course? You may choose more than one, but please be specific in stating how you incorporated the value(s) into your coursework and instruction.* Compassion Integrity Justice No Mercy value emphasized in this course.	61 60 34 21	42% 41% 23% 14%
integrate into this course? You may choose more than one, but please be specific in stating how you incorporated the value(s) into your coursework and instruction.* Compassion Integrity Justice No Mercy value emphasized in this course. Respect	61 60 34 21 70	42% 41% 23% 14% 48%
integrate into this course? You may choose more than one, but please be specific in stating how you incorporated the value(s) into your coursework and instruction.* Compassion Integrity Justice No Mercy value emphasized in this course. Respect Service	61 60 34 21	42% 41% 23% 14%
integrate into this course? You may choose more than one, but please be specific in stating how you incorporated the value(s) into your coursework and instruction.* Compassion Integrity Justice No Mercy value emphasized in this course. Respect Service With which of the Graduate Student Learning Goals does your selected	61 60 34 21 70	42% 41% 23% 14% 48%
integrate into this course? You may choose more than one, but please be specific in stating how you incorporated the value(s) into your coursework and instruction.* Compassion Integrity Justice No Mercy value emphasized in this course. Respect Service With which of the Graduate Student Learning Goals does your selected course learning outcome align? Check all that apply. Skip this question if	61 60 34 21 70 29	42% 41% 23% 14% 48% 20%
integrate into this course? You may choose more than one, but please be specific in stating how you incorporated the value(s) into your coursework and instruction.* Compassion Integrity Justice No Mercy value emphasized in this course. Respect Service With which of the Graduate Student Learning Goals does your selected course learning outcome align? Check all that apply. Skip this question if the course is an undergraduate course.	61 60 34 21 70 29	42% 41% 23% 14% 48% 20%
integrate into this course? You may choose more than one, but please be specific in stating how you incorporated the value(s) into your coursework and instruction.* Compassion Integrity Justice No Mercy value emphasized in this course. Respect Service With which of the Graduate Student Learning Goals does your selected course learning outcome align? Check all that apply. Skip this question if the course is an undergraduate course. Effective Communication	61 60 34 21 70 29	42% 41% 23% 14% 48% 20% 94%
integrate into this course? You may choose more than one, but please be specific in stating how you incorporated the value(s) into your coursework and instruction.* Compassion Integrity Justice No Mercy value emphasized in this course. Respect Service With which of the Graduate Student Learning Goals does your selected course learning outcome align? Check all that apply. Skip this question if the course is an undergraduate course. Effective Communication Knowledge	61 60 34 21 70 29 137 26 44	42% 41% 23% 14% 48% 20% 94% 18% 30%
integrate into this course? You may choose more than one, but please be specific in stating how you incorporated the value(s) into your coursework and instruction.* Compassion Integrity Justice No Mercy value emphasized in this course. Respect Service With which of the Graduate Student Learning Goals does your selected course learning outcome align? Check all that apply. Skip this question if the course is an undergraduate course. Effective Communication Knowledge Leadership and Ethics	61 60 34 21 70 29 137 26 44 20	42% 41% 23% 14% 48% 20% 94% 18% 30% 14%
integrate into this course? You may choose more than one, but please be specific in stating how you incorporated the value(s) into your coursework and instruction.* Compassion Integrity Justice No Mercy value emphasized in this course. Respect Service With which of the Graduate Student Learning Goals does your selected course learning outcome align? Check all that apply. Skip this question if the course is an undergraduate course. Effective Communication Knowledge Leadership and Ethics Mercy Values Integration	61 60 34 21 70 29 137 26 44 20 26	42% 41% 23% 14% 48% 20% 94% 18% 30% 14% 18%
integrate into this course? You may choose more than one, but please be specific in stating how you incorporated the value(s) into your coursework and instruction.* Compassion Integrity Justice No Mercy value emphasized in this course. Respect Service With which of the Graduate Student Learning Goals does your selected course learning outcome align? Check all that apply. Skip this question if the course is an undergraduate course. Effective Communication Knowledge Leadership and Ethics Mercy Values Integration Scholarly Inquiry	61 60 34 21 70 29 137 26 44 20	42% 41% 23% 14% 48% 20% 94% 18% 30% 14%
integrate into this course? You may choose more than one, but please be specific in stating how you incorporated the value(s) into your coursework and instruction.* Compassion Integrity Justice No Mercy value emphasized in this course. Respect Service With which of the Graduate Student Learning Goals does your selected course learning outcome align? Check all that apply. Skip this question if the course is an undergraduate course. Effective Communication Knowledge Leadership and Ethics Mercy Values Integration Scholarly Inquiry With which of the Undergraduate Student Learning Goals does your	61 60 34 21 70 29 137 26 44 20 26	42% 41% 23% 14% 48% 20% 94% 18% 30% 14% 18%
integrate into this course? You may choose more than one, but please be specific in stating how you incorporated the value(s) into your coursework and instruction.* Compassion Integrity Justice No Mercy value emphasized in this course. Respect Service With which of the Graduate Student Learning Goals does your selected course learning outcome align? Check all that apply. Skip this question if the course is an undergraduate course. Effective Communication Knowledge Leadership and Ethics Mercy Values Integration Scholarly Inquiry With which of the Undergraduate Student Learning Goals does your selected course learning outcome align? Check all that apply. Skip this	61 60 34 21 70 29 137 26 44 20 26 21	42% 41% 23% 14% 48% 20% 94% 18% 30% 14% 18% 14%
integrate into this course? You may choose more than one, but please be specific in stating how you incorporated the value(s) into your coursework and instruction.* Compassion Integrity Justice No Mercy value emphasized in this course. Respect Service With which of the Graduate Student Learning Goals does your selected course learning outcome align? Check all that apply. Skip this question if the course is an undergraduate course. Effective Communication Knowledge Leadership and Ethics Mercy Values Integration Scholarly Inquiry With which of the Undergraduate Student Learning Goals does your selected course learning outcome align? Check all that apply. Skip this question if the course learning outcome align? Check all that apply. Skip this question if the course is a graduate course.*	61 60 34 21 70 29 137 26 44 20 26 21	42% 41% 23% 14% 48% 20% 94% 18% 30% 14% 18% 14%
integrate into this course? You may choose more than one, but please be specific in stating how you incorporated the value(s) into your coursework and instruction.* Compassion Integrity Justice No Mercy value emphasized in this course. Respect Service With which of the Graduate Student Learning Goals does your selected course learning outcome align? Check all that apply. Skip this question if the course is an undergraduate course. Effective Communication Knowledge Leadership and Ethics Mercy Values Integration Scholarly Inquiry With which of the Undergraduate Student Learning Goals does your selected course learning outcome align? Check all that apply. Skip this question if the course is a graduate course.* Foundational Knowledge	61 60 34 21 70 29 137 26 44 20 26 21	42% 41% 23% 14% 48% 20% 94% 18% 30% 14% 14% 14% 14%
integrate into this course? You may choose more than one, but please be specific in stating how you incorporated the value(s) into your coursework and instruction.* Compassion Integrity Justice No Mercy value emphasized in this course. Respect Service With which of the Graduate Student Learning Goals does your selected course learning outcome align? Check all that apply. Skip this question if the course is an undergraduate course. Effective Communication Knowledge Leadership and Ethics Mercy Values Integration Scholarly Inquiry With which of the Undergraduate Student Learning Goals does your selected course learning outcome align? Check all that apply. Skip this question if the course is a graduate course.* Foundational Knowledge Intellectual and Practical Skills	61 60 34 21 70 29 137 26 44 20 26 21 237 69 55	42% 41% 23% 14% 48% 20% 94% 18% 30% 14% 18% 14% 48% 38%
integrate into this course? You may choose more than one, but please be specific in stating how you incorporated the value(s) into your coursework and instruction.* Compassion Integrity Justice No Mercy value emphasized in this course. Respect Service With which of the Graduate Student Learning Goals does your selected course learning outcome align? Check all that apply. Skip this question if the course is an undergraduate course. Effective Communication Knowledge Leadership and Ethics Mercy Values Integration Scholarly Inquiry With which of the Undergraduate Student Learning Goals does your selected course learning outcome align? Check all that apply. Skip this question if the course learning outcome align? Check all that apply. Skip this question if the course is a graduate course.*	61 60 34 21 70 29 137 26 44 20 26 21	42% 41% 23% 14% 48% 20% 94% 18% 30% 14% 14% 14% 14%

Grand Total 1820 1255%

Note: Faculty were asked to choose one Fall 2023 course for this survey. Some faculty chose to respond for more than one course. Some questions allowed for more than one response as well (*). In all, 102 faculty responded with at least one course.